
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 383 85 79 57 22 58 109 24 22 117 23 20 157 38 24 152 54 36 $6.40
Paco Lopez 345 70 53 43 20 48 82 21 26 98 17 17 165 32 19 60 28 47 $11.00
Jose L. Ortiz 332 67 54 40 20 48 79 14 18 103 17 17 150 36 24 67 27 40 $8.50
Luis Saez 296 45 42 48 15 46 73 15 21 98 12 12 125 18 14 46 20 43 $10.20
Edgard J. Zayas 318 41 54 46 13 44 85 13 15 93 15 16 140 13 9 51 20 39 $10.10
Tyler Gaffalione 244 36 33 27 15 39 59 8 14 84 9 11 101 19 19 26 7 27 $12.50
Miguel Angel Vasquez 241 28 27 20 12 31 78 11 14 55 4 7 108 13 12 14 7 50 $17.10
Junior Alvarado 163 26 15 17 16 36 39 6 15 69 10 14 55 10 18 22 12 55 $10.80
Javier Castellano 178 23 18 25 13 37 38 7 18 70 9 13 70 7 10 20 7 35 $12.00
Emisael Jaramillo 134 20 8 21 15 37 38 4 11 32 2 6 64 14 22 11 4 36 $18.70

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 40 14 35 147 29 20 239 47 20 77 20 26 35 8 23 3 0 0 193 46 24 190 39 21
Paco Lopez 32 8 25 128 24 19 230 41 18 59 16 27 24 4 17 5 2 40 167 24 14 178 46 26
Jose L. Ortiz 28 5 18 123 23 19 216 48 22 64 10 16 26 3 12 5 0 0 171 36 21 161 31 19
Luis Saez 34 6 18 119 21 18 191 28 15 50 8 16 26 4 15 5 1 20 154 20 13 142 25 18
Edgard J. Zayas 45 5 11 125 21 17 209 27 13 56 7 13 24 3 13 6 0 0 177 22 12 141 19 13
Tyler Gaffalione 15 4 27 93 8 9 152 25 16 49 5 10 22 3 14 4 1 25 132 21 16 112 15 13
Miguel Angel Vasquez 32 3 9 85 9 11 183 23 13 28 1 4 14 1 7 2 0 0 109 11 10 132 17 13
Junior Alvarado 23 2 9 67 10 15 99 18 18 32 4 13 18 3 17 2 0 0 88 15 17 75 11 15
Javier Castellano 5 1 20 72 8 11 107 15 14 39 6 15 17 2 12 4 0 0 99 17 17 79 6 8
Emisael Jaramillo 18 0 0 52 10 19 87 17 20 29 3 10 8 0 0 3 0 0 65 6 9 69 14 20

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 223 47 39 33 21 53 66 14 21 77 19 25 80 14 18 54 26 48 $7.80
Todd A. Pletcher 116 24 21 15 21 52 41 8 20 53 11 21 22 5 23 42 14 33 $8.40
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 139 21 28 20 15 50 37 5 14 37 4 11 65 12 18 32 13 41 $9.40
Mark E. Casse 128 21 16 17 16 42 17 2 12 65 11 17 46 8 17 18 9 50 $10.50
Brian A. Lynch 61 18 6 7 30 51 3 1 33 40 10 25 18 7 39 14 8 57 $8.30
Carlos A. David 68 15 14 7 22 53 31 7 23 8 0 0 29 8 28 13 5 38 $7.50
Rohan Crichton 69 14 12 6 20 46 11 2 18 18 1 6 40 11 28 24 7 29 $11.20
Fernando Abreu 57 14 2 11 25 47 3 1 33 19 1 5 35 12 34 10 6 60 $7.00
Christophe Clement 62 12 9 6 19 44 7 1 14 31 7 23 24 4 17 12 7 58 $7.20
Kelly J. Breen 57 12 9 6 21 47 17 6 35 10 3 30 30 3 10 10 5 50 $7.30

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 16 2 13 79 20 25 114 28 25 61 8 13 23 4 17 12 2 17 146 31 21 77 16 21
Todd A. Pletcher 14 3 21 64 14 22 70 16 23 21 5 24 23 3 13 1 0 0 81 15 19 35 9 26
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 25 3 12 57 8 14 102 13 13 18 4 22 7 1 14 1 0 0 57 6 11 82 15 18
Mark E. Casse 25 5 20 66 10 15 79 10 13 32 10 31 11 0 0 4 0 0 56 9 16 72 12 17
Brian A. Lynch 13 4 31 29 7 24 28 10 36 18 3 17 11 4 36 4 1 25 30 8 27 31 10 32
Carlos A. David 14 2 14 25 3 12 43 9 21 17 3 18 1 1 100 0 0 0 20 4 20 48 11 23
Rohan Crichton 8 0 0 24 4 17 50 10 20 14 2 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 6 24 44 8 18
Fernando Abreu 1 1 100 7 3 43 37 8 22 8 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 30 8 27 27 6 22
Christophe Clement 12 4 33 30 3 10 41 6 15 11 2 18 9 4 44 1 0 0 44 8 18 18 4 22
Kelly J. Breen 3 1 33 14 3 21 43 8 19 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 4 14 29 8 28

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Hades 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.90
Megan Makin Money 3 3 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 2 100 $6.00
Jigsaw 4 2 2 0 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.80
Just for Luck 4 2 1 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 0 0 $14.60
Panther Island 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.70
Reef Runner 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 $22.60
In a Jam 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.50
Khozall 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.80
Improptude 4 2 1 0 50 75 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $24.90
Principia 5 2 1 0 40 60 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 12/01/2023 to 02/25/2024



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Kenneth L. Ramsey 54 21 8 7 39 67 8 3 38 22 11 50 24 7 29 20 12 60 $8.70
Paterpop Racing 49 9 3 10 18 45 7 1 14 14 1 7 28 7 25 4 2 50 $16.30
Amaty Racing Stables 25 8 1 8 32 68 15 3 20 5 2 40 5 3 60 3 2 67 $9.50
Bruno Schickedanz 60 6 9 9 10 40 9 0 0 5 0 0 46 6 13 8 4 50 $6.10
Gary Barber 28 5 10 3 18 64 6 1 17 10 3 30 12 1 8 4 3 75 $5.90
Live Oak Plantation 21 5 4 0 24 43 3 1 33 9 4 44 9 0 0 3 0 0 $21.60
Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David 20 5 3 0 25 40 0 0 0 13 3 23 7 2 29 8 4 50 $5.80
Repole Stable 18 5 2 3 28 56 6 1 17 10 2 20 2 2 100 11 5 45 $4.50
Gelfenstein Farm 17 5 1 2 29 47 4 1 25 5 0 0 8 4 50 3 3 100 $5.00
Rohan Crichton 10 5 0 0 50 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 63 4 3 75 $7.00

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Kenneth L. Ramsey 4 2 50 20 12 60 27 14 52 15 3 20 3 1 33 3 0 0 41 16 39 13 5 38
Paterpop Racing 0 0 0 4 3 75 32 5 16 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 28 5 18 21 4 19
Amaty Racing Stables 0 0 0 5 2 40 23 6 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 30 15 5 33
Bruno Schickedanz 2 1 50 11 1 9 44 6 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 5 16 29 1 3
Gary Barber 6 1 17 9 2 22 17 3 18 8 2 25 1 0 0 2 0 0 12 2 17 16 3 19
Live Oak Plantation 5 0 0 10 3 30 11 1 9 5 2 40 4 2 50 0 0 0 11 3 27 10 2 20
Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David 1 0 0 3 1 33 11 3 27 2 1 50 1 0 0 3 0 0 19 5 26 1 0 0
Repole Stable 2 1 50 10 3 30 7 3 43 2 0 0 9 2 22 0 0 0 13 4 31 5 1 20
Gelfenstein Farm 1 0 0 8 1 13 12 5 42 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 7 3 43
Rohan Crichton 0 0 0 4 2 50 8 4 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 5 63

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 12/01/2023 to 02/25/2024


